CITY OF LAWRENCE UTILITY SERVICE BOARD

GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 East 59th Street

March 10, 2020

5:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to Order and Determination of Quorum Approval of Minutes of Regular Meeting – February 25, 2020 Payment of Claims Report of Utility Superintendent

Unfinished Business - None

New Business

- 1. Approval of Miscellaneous Services Agreement for 2020 for Professional Hydrogeologic Consulting Services with Peerless Midwest Inc. not to exceed \$5,200.00
- 2. Approval of SRF Disbursement Form #87 to Wessler Engineering for \$438.00
- 3. Approval of Midwest Mole Change Order No. 1 for the Franklin Road Water Main Relocation Project to extend project schedule to all for full closure of road
- 4. Approval of Midwest Mole Change Order No. 2 for the Franklin Road Water Main Relocation Project to increase the project by \$9,200.00 to repair existing 15" storm sewer
- 5. Approval of Midwest Mole Change Order No. 3 for the Franklin Road Water Main Relocation Project to increase the project by \$1,855.00 to replace broken 4" clay storm tile and connect to existing reinforced concrete pipe storm sewer

Account Adjustments

- 1. 10515 Hermosa Drive requesting a sanitary sewer adjustment in the amount of \$475.68 due to a water backup sump pump leak
- 2. 7822 E 46th Street requesting a sanitary sewer adjustment in the amount of \$335.89 due to a service line leak

3. 6564 Oaklandon Road – requesting a sanitary sewer adjustment in the amount of \$293.44 due to a service line leak

Remonstration of Ratepayer Dispute Regarding Disconnect Notice Citizens Comments Adjournment